



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2151/2023

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal through its Secretary, Pusad, Yavatmal and another
...Versus...

State of Maharashtra, through School Education and Sports Department,
through its Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai – 440032 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Chawhan, Advocate for petitioners
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 4/State

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 02/01/2024

List the matter on 04/01/2024 at the request of
learned Assistant Government Pleader for compliance of the
order dated 03/04/2023.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

Wadkar