

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2151 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Thr. Its Secretary,PETITIONER
Pusad, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. School EducationRESPONDENT
And Sports Dept., Thr. Secretary, Mumbai And
Others

ADV PRUTHVIRAJ SHYAM CHAWHAN for Petitioner
MR H D MARATHE AGP for Res-1 TO 4

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : **14th March, 2024**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 28.03.2024. Till then, interim order to
continue, If any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)